
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1290
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
TSUNAMI RELIEF
Venugopal Shri K. C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding misuse of funds meant for Tsunami relief;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the reaction of the Government thereto; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to complete the resettlement and rehabilitation works in the Tsunami affected States by the end of this year?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): In view of (a) above, the Question does not arise.

(c): The information is being collected.
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